

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
C. RUSSELL
FEBRUARY 8, 2023
NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

BIDDER'S NAME	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	DAYS TO COMPLETE	CONTRACTOR'S SCHEDULE
1) RK CONSTRUCTION	\$228,837.50	26/5	NOT PROVIDED
2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION	\$290,467.57	26/5	NOT PROVIDED
3) STEPHENSON DIRT	\$335,685.91	60/20	NOT PROVIDED
4) RPM XCONSTRUCTION	\$443,871.94	50/10	NOT PROVIDED
5) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION	\$558,840.50	40/5	NOT PROVIDED
6) OBRA RAMOS CONSTRUCTION	\$1,243,724.93	75/10	APRIL 1, 2023

Michelle Tilotta

I, Michelle Tilotta, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.



2.8.2023

Michelle Tilotta

LJA ENGINEERING, INC.

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	1) RK CONSTRUCTION		2) HAMMETT EXCAVATION		3) STEPHENSON DIRT	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING - ROW	AC	4.8	\$1,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,354.16	\$6,499.97	\$4,000.00	\$19,200.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - ROW	CY	21671	\$2.50	\$54,177.50	\$3.49	\$75,631.79	\$2.71	\$58,728.41
4	STOCKPILE TOP SOIL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
5	IMPORT FILL MATERIAL FROM AMENITY CENTER SITE	CY	7561	\$2.50	\$18,902.50	\$3.49	\$26,387.89	\$4.75	\$35,914.75
6	STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL	CY	5272	\$2.50	\$13,180.00	\$3.39	\$17,872.08	\$3.50	\$18,452.00
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$95,060.00		\$133,041.73		\$142,295.16
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING - AMENITY CENTER	AC	9.6	\$1,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,354.00	\$12,998.40	\$4,000.00	\$38,400.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - AMENITY CENTER	CY	34351	\$2.50	\$85,877.50	\$3.29	\$113,014.79	\$3.25	\$111,640.75
3	STOCKPILE TOP SOIL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
4	AMENITY CENTER BUILDING AND POOL SUBGRADE MODIFICATIONS PER SPECIFICATIONS IN THE RONE ENGINEERING GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (6' DEPTH OR TO TOP OF LIMESTONE, INCLUDES POLY)	LS	1	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$14,875.00	\$14,875.00	\$18,950.00	\$18,950.00
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$124,477.50		\$145,388.19		\$181,490.75
SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING - GRAVITY SEWER	AC	1.3	\$1,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,200.00
SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$1,300.00		\$6,500.00		\$5,200.00
SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,537.65	\$5,537.65	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00
SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$8,000.00		\$5,537.65		\$6,700.00
ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS:									
1	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	1718	\$3.00	\$5,154.00	\$1.95	\$3,350.10	\$3.25	\$5,583.50
2	EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE TO BE REMOVED	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3	TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING AT CREEK FOR CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
4	STOCKPILE EXCESS UTILITY SPOILS	CY	2900	\$1.30	\$3,770.00	\$3.49	\$10,121.00	\$4.00	\$11,600.00
ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$20,924.00		\$17,571.10		\$34,683.50
ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
1	SILT FENCE	LF	9421	\$2.50	\$23,552.50	\$1.78	\$16,769.38	\$2.15	\$20,255.15
2	SEEDING & CURLEX 8' BEHIND CURB	LF	2320	\$3.20	\$7,424.00	\$1.26	\$2,923.20	\$1.80	\$4,176.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	22893	\$3.80	\$86,993.40	\$1.64	\$37,544.52	\$0.85	\$19,459.05
4	SEED DISTURBED AREAS	AC	6.1	\$2,520.00	\$15,372.00	\$611.00	\$3,727.10	\$550.00	\$3,355.00
ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$133,341.90		\$60,964.20		\$47,245.20
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$95,060.00		\$133,041.73		\$142,295.16
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$124,477.50		\$145,388.19		\$181,490.75
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$1,300.00		\$6,500.00		\$5,200.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$8,000.00		\$5,537.65		\$6,700.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$228,837.50		\$290,467.57		\$335,685.91
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS:					\$20,924.00		\$17,571.10		\$34,683.50
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					\$133,341.90		\$60,964.20		\$47,245.20

BID TABULATION FOR:

CONSTRUCTION OF THE EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS FOR ELOISE PARKWAY
 ROLLING V RANCH WATER CONTROL AND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. 1 OF WISE COUNTY
 CITY OF RHOME E.T.J., WISE COUNTY, TEXAS
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 LJA ENGINEERING, INC.
 C. RUSSELL
 FEBRUARY 8, 2023
 NTD720-0083

BID OPENING DATE:

BID OPENING LOCATION:

TABULATION BY:

TABULATION DATE:

LJA JOB NO.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	4) RPM XCONSTRUCTION		5) HARD ROCK EXCAVATION		6) OBRA RAMOS CONSTRUCTION	
				UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	CLEARING & GRUBBING - ROW	AC	4.8	\$6,205.00	\$29,784.00	\$3,800.00	\$18,240.00	\$5,940.00	\$28,512.00
3	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - ROW	CY	21671	\$4.27	\$92,535.17	\$6.50	\$140,861.50	\$16.25	\$352,153.75
4	STOCKPILE TOP SOIL	LS	1	\$10,600.00	\$10,600.00	\$10,220.00	\$10,220.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,300.00
5	IMPORT FILL MATERIAL FROM AMENITY CENTER SITE	CY	7561	\$4.00	\$30,244.00	\$6.50	\$49,146.50	\$10.46	\$79,088.06
6	STOCKPILE EXCESS MATERIAL	CY	5272	\$3.00	\$15,816.00	\$1.00	\$5,272.00	\$11.38	\$59,995.36
SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$182,479.17		\$226,240.00		\$531,549.17
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING - AMENITY CENTER	AC	9.6	\$6,205.00	\$59,568.00	\$3,800.00	\$36,480.00	\$5,940.00	\$57,024.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION - AMENITY CENTER	CY	34351	\$4.27	\$146,678.77	\$6.50	\$223,281.50	\$16.25	\$558,203.75
3	STOCKPILE TOP SOIL	LS	1	\$21,296.00	\$21,296.00	\$20,444.00	\$20,444.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00
4	AMENITY CENTER BUILDING AND POOL SUBGRADE MODIFICATIONS PER SPECIFICATIONS IN THE RONE ENGINEERING GEOTECHNICAL REPORT (6' DEPTH OR TO TOP OF LIMESTONE, INCLUDES POLY)	LS	1	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00	\$29,770.00	\$29,770.00	\$48,828.01	\$48,828.01
SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$234,642.77		\$309,975.50		\$682,555.76
SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:									
1	CLEARING & GRUBBING - GRAVITY SEWER	AC	1.3	\$12,500.00	\$16,250.00	\$8,750.00	\$11,375.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,100.00
SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS: SUBTOTAL:					\$16,250.00		\$11,375.00		\$9,100.00
SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:									
1	PERFORMANCE AND PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$20,520.00	\$20,520.00
SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$10,500.00		\$11,250.00		\$20,520.00
ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS:									
1	REMOVE EXISTING FENCE	LF	1718	\$1.75	\$3,006.50	\$1.25	\$2,147.50	\$2.50	\$4,295.00
2	EXISTING IRRIGATION LINE TO BE REMOVED	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	TEMPORARY LOW WATER CROSSING AT CREEK FOR CONSTRUCTION ACCESS	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
4	STOCKPILE EXCESS UTILITY SPOILS	CY	2900	\$3.75	\$10,875.00	\$6.00	\$17,400.00	\$10.00	\$29,000.00
ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$27,381.50		\$38,297.50		\$48,295.00
ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:									
1	SILT FENCE	LF	9421	\$2.25	\$21,197.25	\$2.20	\$20,726.20	\$2.50	\$23,552.50
2	SEEDING & CURLEX 8' BEHIND CURB	LF	2320	\$1.75	\$4,060.00	\$1.75	\$4,060.00	\$2.00	\$4,640.00
3	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SY	22893	\$1.20	\$27,471.60	\$1.00	\$22,893.00	\$2.00	\$45,786.00
4	SEED DISTURBED AREAS	AC	6.1	\$1,155.00	\$7,045.50	\$450.00	\$2,745.00	\$500.00	\$3,050.00
ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS: SUBTOTAL:					\$59,774.35		\$50,424.20		\$77,028.50
BIDDING SUMMARY									
SUBTOTAL SECTION A - ELOISE PARKWAY - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$182,479.17		\$226,240.00		\$531,549.17
SUBTOTAL SECTION B - AMENITY CENTER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$234,642.77		\$309,975.50		\$682,555.76
SUBTOTAL SECTION C - WASTEWATER - EXCAVATION IMPROVEMENTS:					\$16,250.00		\$11,375.00		\$9,100.00
SUBTOTAL SECTION D - MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS:					\$10,500.00		\$11,250.00		\$20,520.00
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID					\$443,871.94		\$558,840.50		\$1,243,724.93
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE I GRADING ITEMS:					\$27,381.50		\$38,297.50		\$48,295.00
SUBTOTAL ALTERNATE II EROSION CONTROL ITEMS:					\$59,774.35		\$50,424.20		\$77,028.50